WHEREAS, according to further testimony offered at the public hearing, the subject 

property is located on the east side of Snider Road, north of Interstate 71; and 

WHEREAS, according to testimony offered at the public hearing, the proposed pool 

bubble would be approximately nine thousand nine hundred fifteen (9,915) square feet in size 
and be twenty-three (23) feet tall; and 

WHEREAS, Section 385 and 386 provides for the General Considerations and Specific 

Criteria pertaining to Conditional Uses; and 

WHEREAS, according to further testimony offered at the public hearing, the proposed use